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February 9, 2024 
 
VIA E-MAIL TO 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Filing Center 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3398 

Re: Docket UE 426 - In the Matter of Idaho Power Company, Request for a General 
Rate Revision 

 
Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket, please find Idaho Power Company’s 
additional signatory pages to General Protective Order No. 23-132.   
 
Please contact this office with any questions.  
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
Cole Albee 
Paralegal 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
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CONSENT TO BE BOUND 
QUALIFICATION OF COUNSEL AND OREGON CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 

UE 426 

I. Eligibility

Under paragraph 10, persons qualified under the Commission's general protective order upon a 
party signing this Appendix are: 

a. Counsel for the party;
b. Any person employed directly by counsel of record; and
c. Any employee of the Regulatory Division at the Oregon Citizens' Utility

Board.

A party must identify all Qualified Persons in section III below when consenting to be bound by the 
order, and must update this list throughout the proceeding to ensure it accurately identifies 
Qualified Persons. 

II. Consent to be Bound:

The general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings. 
Without the written permission of the designating party, any Qualified Person given access to 
Protected Information under this order may not use or disclose Protected Information for any 
purpose other than participating in these proceedings. 

Idaho Power Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order, 
Order No. 23-132, and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not 
adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings. 

Signature: 

Printed Name: Adam Lowney 

 Date:  2/9/2024 



23-132 ORDER NO. 

APPENDIX B 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

III. Additional Persons Qualified under Paragraph 10:

 Idaho Power Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) as qualified under paragraph 10. 
The party's signatory, as identified immediately above, is a Qualified Person under paragraph 10 
without also being listed separately below. 

Printed Name Email 
Mark Annis mannis@idahopower.com 
Jessi Brady jbrady@idahopower.com 
Courteney Waites cwaites@idahopower.com 
Brian Buckham bbuckham@idahopower.com 
Matt Holmquist mholmquist@idahopower.com 
Randy Mills rmills@idahopower.com 
Daren Wallace dwallace@idahopower.com 
Amy Shaw ashaw@idahopower.com 
Randy Henderson rhenderson@idahopower.com 
Ken Petersen kpetersen@idahopower.com 
Zack Thompson zthompson@idahopower.com 
Mary Alice Taylor mtaylor@idahopower.com 
Ashley Herrera aherrera@idahopower.com 
Alison Williams awilliams@idahopower.com 
Abby Johnson ajohnson3@idahopower.com 
David Fewkes dfewkes@idahopower.com 
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